
 

H22016 Nutcracker (with Red Wine) 
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Mandatory allergens contains: 

✓ ✓ z ✓ z  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
 

   

Key 

✓ Listed in ingredients 

z May contain traces 

 

Product Name: Fioroso Nero d’Avola 75cl (13% ABV) 
 

Ingredients:  N/A 

      

Allergens:  SULPHITES   

 

Storage: V/A 

 

Vegetarian: Yes 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 



 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

Product Name: Buiteman Sun Dried Tomato Biscuits 75g 

    

Ingredients:  WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Oils And Fats (Rapeseed, Palm), Double Gloucester Cheese (12%) (MILK, Potato 

Starch, Salt, Start Culture, Vegetarian Rennet, Colour: E160b (Ii)), Sun Dried Tomato (5%), Barn EGG, Yeast, Salt, Dried MILK, 

Tomato Powder, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Herbs (Contain CELERY), Spices, Onion Powder, Vinegar, Emulsifier: E471, Yeast 

Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Natural Flavouring 

      

Allergens:  WHEAT, MILK, EGG, CELERY. May contain traces of NUTS, SESAME AND SOYA.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2268 

Energy (kcal):   544 

Fat (g):   34 

Fat of which saturates (g):   12 

Carbohydrate (g):   46 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   1.2 

Protein (g):   11 

Salt (g):   2.7 

 

Product Name: Eternal Grocer Spiced Salted Caramel Biscuits 100g 

    

Ingredients: Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Salted 

Caramel Pieces (10%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Coconut Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain 

Caramel), Mixed Spice, Salt, Flavourings.  

      

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK    

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.  Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 

weeks. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2244 

Energy (kcal):   536 

Fat (g):   26.9 

Fat of which saturates (g):   9.4 

Carbohydrate (g):   67.6 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   24.2 

Protein (g):   4.8 

Salt (g):   1.2 

 

 

Product Name: Taste Savoury Red Onion and Cheddar Biscuits 50g 

    

Ingredients:  Wholemeal Flour (WHEAT), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (13%) (MILK, 

Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Mature Cheddar Cheese (10%) (MILK, Salt), OATMEAL, Glucose, Red Kibbled Onion 



 

Flakes (3%), Roasted Red Onion Powder (3%), Pasteurised EGGS, Raising Agents: Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; 

Rice Flour, Salt, Natural Flavouring. 

      

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, OATS, EGGS    

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.  Once opened, keep in an airtight container, and consume within 2 

weeks. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2247 

Energy (kcal):   539 

Fat (g):   31.5 

Fat of which saturates (g):   15.4 

Carbohydrate (g):   49.4 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   3.8 

Protein (g):   11.6 

Salt (g):   1.17 

 

Product Name: Excelcium Cocoa Truffles 150g 

    

Ingredients:  Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, WHEY Powder, Natural Flavouring: Vanilla 

Flavour, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin (E322) 

      

Allergens:  MILK (and MILK Sugar), Lactose, SOY, SOY Oil. May also contain traces of EGGS, PEANUTS, NUTS and 

GLUTEN. 

  

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2490 

Energy (kcal):   596 

Fat (g):   45 

Fat of which saturates (g):   40 

Carbohydrate (g):   42 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   40 

Protein (g):   4.3 

Salt (g):   0.014 

 

Product Name: Thornton & France Chocolate White Swirl Bar 80g 

    

Ingredients: (85%) Colombian MILK Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 41% Minimum, MILK Solids 19% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa 

Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Flavouring: Vanilla Extract), (12%) Colombian White Chocolate 

(Cocoa Solids 35% Minimum, MILK Solids 24% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; 

Flavouring: Vanilla Extract), (2%) Gold Sugar Decoration (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colours: E101, E171, E172; 

Glazing Agent: Shellac) 

      

Allergens:  MILK, SOYA, WHEAT  

 

Storage: Keep out of direct sunlight. Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2384.48 

Energy (kcal):   569.76 

Fat (g):   38.4 

Fat of which saturates (g):   22.93 



 

Carbohydrate (g):   51.97 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   48.1 

Protein (g):   6.62 

Salt (g):   0.18 

 

Product Name: Original Cake Co. Luxury Topped Choc Mini Square 

    

Ingredients:  Sugar, EGG, MILK Chocolate (16%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA 

Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter [MILK], Margarine ( Vegetable Oil ( 

Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier : Distilled Monoglyceride (E471), Flavouring, Colouring (E160b, E100)), Glucose, 

Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: 

SOYA Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492), Cocoa Powder, ALMONDS (NUTS), Holly Decoration    ( Sugar, Glucose Syrup, 

Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser: 

Xanthan Gum, Colours: Curcumin, Spirulina Extract, Vegetable Carbon, Anthocyanins, Mixed Carotenes), Raising Agents: E500, 

E450 [WHEAT] 

      

Allergens: EGG, MILK, WHEAT, SOYA, NUTS, GLUTEN    

 

Storage: Store in a Cool, Dry place, Out of Direct Sunlight 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1932 

Energy (kcal):   463 

Fat (g):   25 

Fat of which saturates (g):   13 

Carbohydrate (g):   55 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   38 

Protein (g):   6.2 

Salt (g):   0.33 

 

Product Name: Taste Vanilla Fudge Bag 100g  

    

Ingredients: Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK (Whole MILK, Sugar), Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Golden Syrup, Glucose 

Syrup, Salt, Natural Vanilla Paste (<0.5%). 

      

Allergens:  MILK 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1708 

Energy (kcal):   406 

Fat (g):   11.6 

Fat of which saturates (g):   7.3 

Carbohydrate (g):   74.0 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   71.6 

Protein (g):   1.3 

Salt (g):   0.53 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Toffee Bonbons 168g  

       

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fats (Palm MB, Coconut), Skimmed MILK Powder, Maltodextrin, Salt, Flavouring, 

Emulsifier: E473   

Allergens:  MILK. May contain traces of NUTS & PEANUTS 

 



 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1660 

Energy (kcal):   392 

Fat (g):   4.3 

Fat of which saturates (g):   4 

Carbohydrate (g):   88 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   68 

Protein (g):   0.6 

Salt (g):   0.55 

 


